

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Assam University :: Silchar

No.: AU/IQAC/Post NIRF/2019

Date: 1st May, 2019

NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned that a meeting of all stakeholders of the university is scheduled on the 9th of May, 2019 at the Bipin Paul Auditorium, Assam University between 12 noon to 1 PM to discuss on the recent performance of Assam University in NIRF ranking.

Honourable Vice Chancellor and Chairman of IQAC Steering committee has agreed to chair the session.

Any stakeholder interested may attend the meeting.

Ishattachariee

(Dibyojyoti Bhattacharjee) Director, IQAC ASSAM University

Copy to:

(i) PS to Honourable Vice Chancellor, with a request to inform the matter to the Honourable Vice Chancellor

(ii) All Deans

(iii) All HoDs with a request to circulate the notice in the department

(iv) Registrar, Assam University

(v) All Statutory Officers of the university with a request to circulate notice in their section

(vi) All Joint Registrars/Deputy Registrars/Assistant Registrars to attend the meeting and to circulate the notice in their concerned section

(vii) Director Computer Centre with a request to upload the notice in the university website

(viii) President, Assam University Research Scholar's Forum with a request to inform the matter to the research scholars of the university

(ix) President, Students' Union with a request to inform the matter to the students of the university

Ishattacharjee

(Dibyojyoti Bhattacharjee)